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STANDARD EQUIPMENT Pieces needed
Main broom, Polypropylene 1
 1
 1
 1
 2
Side broom, Polypropylene 1
 1
 1

 2
Filter 1

OPTIONS
Battery, 6 V/174 Ah, Tubular Monobloc 2
Charger - SMC 12 V, 20 Ah 1

Battery, 6 V/180 Ah, Maintenance free 2
Charger - SMC 12 V, 20 Ah 1

Battery, 12 V/85 Ah, Semi Traction Monobloc 1
Charger - SMC 12 V, 20 Ah 1

Battery, 12 V/100 Ah, Maintenance free monobloc 1
Charger - SMC 12 V, 20 Ah 1

Battery charger, on board assembly 1

Filter Polyester BIA 1
Filter Polyester Antistatic 1 
PRE-Filter 1
Filter Shaker, Electronic Kit for Battery version only 1

Main broom - Steel Mix D. 265x600 1
Main broom - Steel Mix D. 265x500 1

Main broom - PPL 0.7 D. 245x600 1
Main broom - PPL 0.7 D. 245x500 1

Main broom - Natural fibre D. 265x600 1
Main broom - Natural fibre D. 265x500 1
Main broom - Natural fibre D. 245x500 1
Main broom - Natural fibre for carpet D. 245x600 1
Main broom - Nylon D. 245x600 1

Side broom - Steel Mix 1
Side broom - Natural Fibre D. 180x420 1
Side broom - Nylon D. 180x347 1

Skirt - rear non marking 1
Skirt - front / rear standard 1
Skirt - front non marking 1
Skirt - side non marking 1
Skirt - front soft 1

Wheel with brake 1

Accessories for Walk-Behind Sweepers
FLOORTEC & BK models
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Number per machine, item no. 
always consists of one piece.

 Item No.
 146 0748 000
 145 4792 000
 60642
 42320
 54772
 145 1899 000
 60641
 42321
 303000296
 145 4806 000
 

 
 7116002
 7116213

 7116127
 7116214

 7116006
 7116101

 7116009
 7116215
 
 

 
 146 0635 000

 145 4746 000
 146 0368 000
 146 0782 000
 146 2670 000

 146 0750 000
 145 4973 000

 146 0751 000
 146 0304 000

 146 0749 000
 145 4974 000
 146 0305 000
 146 0753 000
 146 0752 000

 145 4959 000
 145 4976 000
 145 0678 000

 146 0743 000
 146 0554 000
 146 0586 000
 146 0587 000
 146 0628 000

 146 0569 000

● Standard accessory     
○ Option/Supplementary accessory
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BRUSHES Pieces needed

Clean grit

20” (Ø 508 mm) 1

19” (Ø 480 mm) 2

17” (Ø 430 mm) 2

17” (Ø 430 mm) 1

14” (Ø 360 mm) 2

13” (Ø 330 mm) 2

13” (Ø 330 mm) 2

Super grit

20” (Ø 508 mm) 1

19” (Ø 480 mm) 2

17” (Ø 430 mm) 2

17” (Ø 430 mm) - Light Grit 1

14” (Ø 360 mm) 2

13” (Ø 330 mm) 2

13” (Ø 330 mm) 2

Polypropylene

20” (Ø 508 mm) 1

19” (Ø 480 mm) 2

17” (Ø 430 mm) 2

17” (Ø 430 mm) 1

14” (Ø 360 mm) 2

13” (Ø 330 mm) 2

13” (Ø 330 mm) 2

Soft nylon

20” (Ø 508 mm) 1

19” (Ø 480 mm) 2

17” (Ø 430 mm) 2

17” (Ø 430 mm) 1

14” (Ø 360 mm) 2

13” (Ø 330 mm) 2

13” (Ø 330 mm) 2

Universal (5 different bristles)

20” (Ø 508 mm) 1

19” (Ø 480 mm) 2

17” (Ø 430 mm) 2

17” (Ø 430 mm) 1

14” (Ø 360 mm) 2

13” (Ø 330 mm) 2

13” (Ø 330 mm) 2

17” (Ø 430 mm) 1

Cylindrical

Clean grit 2

Supergrit 2

Polypropylene 2

Soft nylon 2

Clean grit 2

Super grit 2

Polypropylene 2

Soft nylon 2

Brush abrasive 1

Brush Standard

Nylon 2

Nylon 1

Polypropylene 1

Light grit 1

Clean grit 1

Prolite 1

Union Mix 1

 Item No.  

 51474D

 11432B

 11430B

 52541A

 11431B

 11439A

 10152A

 51450D

 11433B

 11425B

 52543A

 11426B

 11440A

 10153A

 51447D

 11434B

 11424B

 52539A

 11427B

 11438A

 10141A

 51482D

 11435B

 11428B

 52540A

 11429B

 11437A

 10154A

 303000396

 303000386

 303000384

 303000400

 303000382

 303000381

 303000399

 303000365

 30178A

 30179A

 30176A

 30177A

 30233A

 30234A

 30231A

 30232A

 63238

 62435 

 63239

 8812891

 909 5691 000

 909 5692 000

 909 5693 000

 909 5694 000

Brushes for Walk-Behind Scrubber Dryers
SCRUBTEC & ENCORE models

 ○ Option/Supplementary accessory
Number per machine, item no. 
always consists of one piece.
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PADS
Pad, white (175-600 RPM)  Packed

20” (Ø 508 mm) 1 5

19” (Ø 480 mm) 2 5

17” (Ø 430 mm) 2/1* 5

14” (Ø 360 mm) 2 5

13” (Ø 330 mm) 2 5

6.5” (Ø 165 mm) 2

Pad, red (175-600 RPM)

20” (Ø 508 mm) 1 5

19” (Ø 480 mm) 2 5

17” (Ø 430 mm) 2/1* 5

14” (Ø 360 mm) 2 5

13” (Ø 330 mm) 2 5

6.5” (Ø 165 mm) 2

Pad, blue (175-600 RPM)

20” (Ø 508 mm) 1 5

19” (Ø 480 mm) 2 5

17” (Ø 430 mm) 2/1* 5

14” (Ø 360 mm) 2 5

13” (Ø 330 mm) 2 5

Pad, brown (175-600 RPM)

20” (Ø 508 mm) 1 5

19” (Ø 480 mm) 2 5

17” (Ø 430 mm) 2/1* 5

14” (Ø 360 mm) 2 5

13” (Ø 330 mm) 2 5

6.5” (Ø 165 mm) 2

Pad, black (175-600 RPM)

20” (Ø 508 mm) 1 5

19” (Ø 480 mm) 2 5

17” (Ø 430 mm) 2/1* 5

14” (Ø 360 mm) 2 5

13” (Ø 330 mm) 2 5

Pad driver assembly

20” (Ø 508 mm) 1

19” (Ø 480 mm) 2

17” (Ø 430 mm) 2

17” (Ø 430 mm) 1

17” (Ø 430 mm) 1

14” (Ø 360 mm) 2

13” (Ø 330 mm) 2

13” (Ø 330 mm) 2

6.5” (Ø 165 mm) 2

17” (Ø 430 mm) 1

* SCRUBTEC 784 needs 2 ○ Option/Supplementary accessory
Number per machine, item no. 
always consists of one piece.

Pads and Pad drivers for  
Walk-Behind Scrubber Dryers

 Item No.  

 976067

 976062

 976052

 976037

 976031

 62499

 976068

 976063

 976053

 976038

 976032

 62437

 976069

 976064

 976054

 976039

 976034

 976070

 976065

 976055

 976040

 976035

 62500

 976170

 976166

 976158

 976146

 976142

 51453D

 17524B

 17520C

 10405A

 909 5695 000

 17521C

 17531A

 10140A

 62436

 63240
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STANDARD EqUiPMENT Pieces needed

Squeegee assembly

1245 mm 1

1118 mm 1

997 mm 1

990 mm 1

813 mm 1

720 mm 1

700 mm 1

Squeegee blades standard

Inner 1

Outer 1

Inner 1

Outer 1

Outer 1

Inner 1

Outer 1

Inner 1

Inner 1

Outer 1

Inner 1

Outer 1

Squeegee Kit (front & rear)

 1

 2

OPTIONS
Squeegee blades optional, Oil resistant

Outer 1

Outer 1

Outer 1

Outer 1

Outer 1

Squeegee assembly

813 mm 1

990 mm 1

740 mm 1

Off Aisle Spray Tool and vacuum Wand

 1

 1

 1

 1

Low voltage shut-off

(Standard on the L-models) 1

 Item No.

 

 18817K

 18816K

 18815K

 10068A

 10129A

 909 5702 000

 303000198

 30914A

 30912A

 30066A

 30913A

 30067A

 30934A

 30935A

 30915A

 30091A

 30069A

 909 5569 000

 909 5568 000

 65748

 62439

 30912L

 30913L

 30935L

 30067L

 30069L

 10129A

 10068A

 18818A

 10892A

 10662A

 10150A

 10489A

 14097A

Number per machine, item no. 
always consists of one piece.

● Standard accessory              ○ Option/Supplementary accessory

Accessories for Walk-Behind Scrubber Dryers
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Accessories for Walk-Behind Scrubber Dryers

OPTIONS Pieces needed

Electronic Solution Valve kit (S model) 1

Soft castor  2 

 2 

 1

Foam filled wheels  2

Accessory bag  1

ESP (Extended Scrup Productivity)  1 

 1

Hour meter kit(Standard on the L-models)  1

Funnel  1

Tubes and carpet tool

4 carpet nozzles adapter, alu., 1 part suction nozzle 30 cm 1

Upholstery tool plastic

Suction nozzle with internal nozzle, 8 cm 1

Upholstery tool aluminum

Suction nozzle for the prof. user, with external nozzle, 9 cm 1

Extension cable

12 m 1

25 m 1

Spray extraction kit complete

Spray suction hose, Ø 32 mm, 2.5 m, hand part with 2 tubes,

(stainless steel) carpet suction nozzle, hard floor adapter 1

Solution filling hose

1.5 m 1

Number per machine, item no. 
always consists of one piece.

● Standard accessory  ○ Option/Supplementary accessory

 Item No.  

 10669A

 52127A

 51092A

 61290A

 59955A

 30070A

 10894A

 10663A

 10656A

 10177A

 7330 

 6696 

 7335 

 25324 

 25323 

 62497 

 25265
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Batteries for Walk-Behind Scrubber Dryers

 Pieces needed

Battery 100 Ah Maintenance free (2x12V) 2

Battery 150 Ah Semi-traction (2 x 12 V) 2

Charger 24 Volt, 20 A 1

Battery 100 Ah Maintenance free (2 x 12 V) 2

Charger 24 Volt, 20 A 1

Battery 180 Ah Single cells welded 1

Charger 24 Volt, 20 A 1

Battery 165 Ah Maintenance free welded 1

Charger 24 Volt, 20 A 1

Battery 247 Ah Semi-traction (4 x 6 V) 4

Charger 24 Volt, 30 A 1

Battery 180 Ah Semi-traction (4 x 6 V) 4

Charger 24 Volt, 20 A 1

Battery 150 Ah Semi-traction (2 x 12 V) 2

Charger 24 Volt, 20 A 1

Battery 240 Ah Single cells in steel tray 1

Charger 24 Volt, 30 A 1

Battery 180 Ah Maintenance free monobloc 4

Charger 24 Volt, 20 A 1

Battery 240 Ah Maintenance free monobloc 4

Charger 24 Volt, 30 A 1

Battery 220 Ah Maintenance free in steel tray 1

Charger 24 Volt, 20 A 1

Battery Semi traction monobloc 210 Ah, 6 Volt 6

Charger 36 Volt 20 A  1

Battery 180 Ah, Maintenance free monobloc  6 

Charger 36 Volt, 20 A  1

Battery Tubular monobloc 175 Ah, 6 Volt  6 

Charger 36 Volt, 20 A  1

Battery 12V, 40 Ah Maintenance free 2

Charger 24 Volt, 20 A 1

Battery 12V, 95 Ah Semi-traction 2

Charger 24 Volt, 20 A 1

Battery 12V, 70 Ah Maintenance free 2

Charger 24 Volt, 20 A 1

 Item No.

 7116009

 7116007

 7116097

 7116009

 7116107

 7116192

 7116114

 7116193

 7116115

 7116010

 7116113

 7116011

 7116114

 7116007

 7116097

 7116178

 7116113

 7116127

 7116115

 7116129

 7116169

 7116179

 7116180

 303000165

 7116109

 7116127

 7116111

 7116012

 7116108

 7116001

 7116124

 7116006

 7116106

 7116162

 7116105

● Standard accessory    ○ Option/Supplementary accessory

SC
RU

BT
EC

 7
95

SC
RU

BT
EC

 7
84

SC
RU

BT
EC

 7
70

EN
CO

RE
 L

26
EN

CO
RE

 L
24

26
EN

CO
RE

 S
24

26
EN

CO
RE

 L
/S

 2
0

SC
RU

BT
EC

 7
51

SC
RU

BT
EC

 7
43

 R
O

TA
RY

SC
RU

BT
EC

 7
43

 C
YL

IN
D

RI
CA

L

SS
B 

43
0 

/ 
SS

B 
43

0 
CO

M
BI

SC
RU

BT
EC

 3
43

 C
O

M
BI

SC
RU

BT
EC

 3
43

 B

        ○ ○ ○

       ○

       ○

       ○

       ○

       ○

       ○

       ○

       ○

    ○ ○ ○

    ○ ○ ○

    ○ ○ ○

    ○ ○ ○

    ○ ○ ○

    ○ ○ ○

    ○ ○ ○

    ○ ○ ○

    ○ ○ ○

    ○ ○ ○

    ○ ○ ○

    ○ ○ ○

    ○ ○ ○

    ○ ○ ○

 ○ ○ ○

 ○ ○ ○

 ○ ○ ○

 ○ ○ ○

 ○ ○ ○

 ○ ○ ○

 

           ○ ○ ○

           ○ ○ ○

           ○

           ○

        ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

           ○ ○ ○ 

Number per machine, item no. 
always consists of one piece.
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Accessories for Polishers

AccESSORIES
Pad driver Super Grip

Pads (175-600 RPM) Packed
 White 16” (Ø 406 mm) 5
  17” (Ø 430 mm) 5

 Red 16” (Ø 406 mm) 5
  17” (Ø 430 mm) 5

 Blue 16” (Ø 406 mm) 5
  17” (Ø 430 mm) 5

 Brown 16” (Ø 406 mm) 5
  17” (Ø 430 mm) 5

 Black 16” (Ø 406 mm) 5
  17” (Ø 430 mm) 5

Brush Polypropylene

Polishing brush

Abrasive coated scrubbing brush

Steel wire brush

Nylon carpet

Grinding disc

Replacement stone one (use 6)

OPTIONS
Spray buff attachment

Solution tank assembly

Weight kit

  ○

   ○  

    ○ ○

  ○

   ○ ○ ○

  ○

   ○ ○ ○

  ○

   ○ ○ ○

  ○
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  ○

 Item No.  

 37007A
 63240
 303000367

 976047
 976052
 
 976048
 976053
 
 976049
 976054
 
 976050
 976055
 
 976154
 976158
 

 51704A
 63239

 410953

 
 
 51443A
 63238
 

 410903

 
 

 51498A
 63242

 450212
 451212

 

 440570
 63236

 50026B
 63237

 10086A

○  Option/Supplementary accessory
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STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Spray and suction hose complete 
With sleeves, nipple and coupling
 Ø 38 mm, 4 m
 Ø 32 mm, 3 m
Suction hose . Ø 32 mm, 3 m 
Spray hose 

Tubes and carpet adapter
Single nozzle, metal, two parts, suction nozzle
4 nozzles, aluminium, one part, suction nozzle

OPTIONS
Upholstery tool
Plastic, with internal nozzle
Aluminium with external nozzle

Pre-spray lance
With 10 m spray hose, nipple and coupling

Hard floor scrubbing adapter
Metal, one part, suction nozzle, 3 nozzles with scrub brush

Filter element 
Insert for vacuuming function

Vacuum cleaner set
Consists of: 
Combi nozzle
Water vacuuming nozzle
Universal nozzle
Crevice tool
Suction brush
3-piece Vacuum cleaning tube
Dust bag for 13 l (10 pack)

Hand adapter
Consists of furniture nozzle, clutch valve and spray nozzle

Vacuum tube
Chromium-plated, 3 parts

Combi-nozzle
Plastic

Water vacuuming nozzle
Plastic, 300 mm

Crevice tool
Plastic

Universal nozzle
Plastic

Suction brush
Plastic
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 Item No.

 7338
 7311
 34484
 7359

 7310
 7330

 6696
 7335

 11553

 11550

 11552

 7341

 8046
 7270
 14295
 6084
 5146
 11551
 6695

 47511

 11551

 302000477

 63992

 6084

 14295

 5146

Accessories for Carpet Extractor

○  Option/Supplementary accessory
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● ● ○ ○

○ ● ● ○

   

    

○ ○ ○ ○

 ○ ○ ○ 

 

   

 ○ ○ ○ ○

○ ○

   ○ ○

   ○ ○

     

     

     

 

     

     

   ○ ○

     

 

  

 

   ○ ○

 

   ○ ○

     

     

     

   ○ ○

     

   ○ ○

     

   ○ ○

     

  

     

   ○ ○

 

8046

5146

�
29727

Pos. 5
11550

Pos. 6
17672

Pos. 7
17673

8046
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